  RTQ2511-QA
Copyright ©  2020 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DSQ2511-QA-00   November  2020  www.richtek.com
1
14V, 2A IQ, 200mA LDO Regulator
General Description
The RTQ2511 is a low-dropout (LDO) voltage regulator
with enable function offering benefits of up to 14V input

 Over-Temperature Protection
 RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
Ordering Information
Package Type
QW : WDFN-8L 3x3 (W-Type)
RTQ2511-
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Output Voltage
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5V
62 : 6.2V
80 : 8V
90 : 9V
-QA
Grade
QA : AEC-Q100 Qualified and
Screened by High Temperature
Simplified Application Circuit
VCC
EN
VOUT
GND
COUTCIN
VOUT
RTQ2511
VCC
EN
RTQ2511-QA
Copyright ©  2020 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved. is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
www.richtek.com                                                               DSQ2511-QA-00   November  2020
2
Pin Configuration
(TOP VIEW)
VOUT
NC
NC
VCC
NC
EN
NC
GND
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
8
G
N
D
9
WDFN-8L 3x3
Functional Pin Description
Pin No. Pin Name Pin Function
1 VOUT Output of the regulator.
2, 4, 5, 7 NC No internal connection.
3, 9 (Exposed Pad) GND
Ground. The exposed pad must be soldered to a large PCB and connected
to GND for maximum thermal dissipation.
6 EN Enable control input.
8 VCC Supply voltage input.
Functional Block Diagram
VCC